Brinker’s relocation expenses is set forth below in the All Other Compensation Table and is subject to recoupment if the 

aforementioned employment conditions are not met.  In the event of Mr. Brinker’s continued employment, he will be entitled to a 
cash Make Whole Award of Five Hundred and Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($574,000), which was paid on June 4, 2021, but 
remains subject to recoupment if the aforementioned employment conditions are not met. As described in greater detail in the 
section above titled Grants under the Long-Term Incentive Plan for Plan Commencing in Fiscal 2021 on page 29, Mr.